public liability insurance policy in the amount of one hundred 
thousand ($100,000.00) dollars for injury to one (1) person 
and three hundred thousand ($300,000.00) dollars for injury 
to more than one (1) person and property damage insurance 
in the amount of twenty five thousand ($25,000.00) dollars for 
damage to property. In lieu of an insurance policy as required 
herein, an owner may present satisfactory proof to the Village 
Attorney that said owner is financially capable of self‑insurance 
in the above amounts. 

H. LED Tubes. LED tubes may be permitted along the roof line of a